effective date of coverage, a disability benefit payable as a 62 

result of the PTSD.   63 

(4)  (a)  The treatment and paid time off authorized under 64 

subsection (3) for each eligible first responder or public EMS 65 

personnel shall not exceed Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 66 

($7,500.00) per person annually.   67 

(b)  Beginning with fiscal year 2026, the Department of 68 

Revenue shall annually deposit from insurance premium tax revenue 69 

collected by it under the provisions of Section 27-15-103 et seq. 70 

an amount of Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000.00) for each 71